



## **GOVERNMENT OF KERALA**

## **Abstract**

Cochin Smart Mission Limited - Smart City Expo World Congress 2022 - Participation of Ms Aiswarya K, Public Engagement and Partnership Officer, CSML - Sanction Accorded - Orders Issued

## LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT (DC) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.2773/2022/LSGD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 10-11-2022

Read 1 G.O. (P) No. 12/2019/Fin dated 16/02/2019

- 2 D.O. Letter No. K-15016/62/2015-SC-I dated 28/10/2022 from MoHUA, G/I
- 3 Letter No. CSML/GIZ/2019/49 dated 04/11/2022 from CEO, Cochin Smart Mission Limited

## **ORDER**

By enclosing the invitation letter from Ministry of Housing and Urban Affairs, GoI, the Chief Executive Officer, Cochin Smart Mission Limited has requested Government sanction for participation of Ms. Aiswarya K, Public Engagement and Partnership Officer, CSML in Smart City Expo World Congress and the ISCN Global Exchange Event "Tackling Climate Change with Digital Solutions for People-Centred Urban Development" scheduled to be held in Barcelona, Spain from 15th to 17th November 2022.

2. Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to accord sanction for the participation of Ms Aiswarya K., Public Engagement and Partnership Officer, CSML in the Smart City Expo World Congress 2022 to be held from 15th -17th November, 2022 in Barcelona, Spain; subject to the condition that the travel expenses of the incumbent will be will be borne by ISCN/GIZ team and also subject to necessary clearances from GoI, FCRA etc.

(By order of the Governor) SHEEJA.R.S. JOINT SECRETARY To:

CEO, Cochin Smart Mission Limited

Ms. Aiswarya K, Public Engagement and Partnership Officer, CSML The Principal Accountant General (Audit 1/Audit 2)
The Information Officer, (Web & New Media) I&PRD
Executive Director, Information Kerala Mission
Stock File/Office Copy

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer

Copy to:-PS to Principal Secretary(LSGD)